
 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: ST PATRICK DAY RACES QTIS Two-Year-Old Handicap - 800m

17 March 2023 - 12:06

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:46.11
(0:13.78)

0:32.33
(0:10.42)

0:21.91
(0:10.77)

0:11.14
(0:11.14)

0:32.33

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 SZABO 5 69.1 0:10.57 0:46.11 [1] 0:32.09 [3] 0:21.52 [3] 0:10.84 [3] 0:46.11 0:32.09

Billie-Rose Andrew 600m 600m (0:14.02) (0:10.57) (0:10.68) (0:10.84)

2 1 NORTH OF ELI 1 68.8 0:10.42 0:46.19 [2] 0:32.41 [2] 0:21.99 [1] 0:11.22 [1] 0.4L 0:32.41 +0

Ben Thompson 600m 600m (0:13.78) (0:10.42) (0:10.77) (0:11.22)

3 4 ASSYMETRY 4 69.8 0:10.28 0:46.42 [3] 0:32.01 [6] 0:21.73 [6] 0:11.12 [4] 1.7L 0:32.01 +1

Taylor Marshall 600m 600m (0:14.41) (0:10.28) (0:10.61) (0:11.12)

4 3 MISHANI FLASH 2 68.4 0:10.65 0:46.74 [4] 0:32.94 [1] 0:22.29 [2] 0:11.41 [2] 3.5L 0:32.94 +0

James Orman 600m 600m (0:13.80) (0:10.65) (0:10.88) (0:11.41)

5 7 MISHANI CIENNA 7 68.8 0:10.54 0:46.88 [5] 0:32.76 [4] 0:22.22 [4] 0:11.44 [5] 4.3L 0:32.76 +3

Anthony Allen 600m 600m (0:14.12) (0:10.54) (0:10.78) (0:11.44)

6 6 APACHE MINTO 6 68.5 0:10.50 0:46.92 [6] 0:32.80 [5] 0:22.30 [5] 0:11.49 [6] 4.5L 0:32.80 +2

Stacey Callow 600m 600m (0:14.12) (0:10.50) (0:10.81) (0:11.49)

Scratched: Hot Peach (#5)

Report Created:  Fri 17 March 2023  18:11 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: FOLLOW @IPSWICHTURFCLUB QTIS Three-Year-Old
BENCHMARK 60 Handicap - 1350m

17 March 2023 - 12:47

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.24
(0:11.41)

1:08.83
(0:10.70)

0:58.13
(0:11.25)

0:46.88
(0:11.55)

0:35.33
(0:11.66)

0:23.67
(0:11.70)

0:35.33

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 BIRDONAWING 3 66.9 0:10.92 1:20.24 [1] 1:08.71 [3] 0:57.79 [4] 0:46.45 [4] 0:34.85 [4] 0:23.26 [4] 0:34.85

Brodie Loy 1200m 1200m (0:11.53) (0:10.92) (0:11.34) (0:11.60) (0:11.59) (0:11.29)

2 1 CASROCK 6 67.4 0:10.84 1:20.27 [2] 1:08.36 [6] 0:57.52 [6] 0:46.28 [6] 0:34.77 [5] 0:23.26 [5] 0:34.77 +1

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:11.91) (0:10.84) (0:11.24) (0:11.51) (0:11.51) (0:11.41)

3 7 BETTER YET 4 69.0 0:10.61 1:20.61 [3] 1:09.11 [2] 0:58.50 [1] 0:47.25 [1] 0:35.70 [1] 0:24.04 [1] 0:35.70 -3

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.50) (0:10.61) (0:11.25) (0:11.55) (0:11.66) (0:11.78)

4 4 LADY WARDELL 1 67.5 0:10.71 1:20.71 [4] 1:09.01 [4] 0:58.30 [3] 0:47.00 [3] 0:35.57 [3] 0:23.91 [3] 0:35.57 -2

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:11.70) (0:10.71) (0:11.30) (0:11.43) (0:11.66) (0:11.79)

5 5 KALEA 2 67.6 0:10.78 1:20.82 [5] 1:08.92 [5] 0:58.14 [5] 0:46.90 [5] 0:35.28 [6] 0:23.62 [6] 0:35.28 +2

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:11.90) (0:10.78) (0:11.24) (0:11.62) (0:11.66) (0:11.54)

6 2 ALFA LILY 7 67.9 0:10.70 1:20.96 [6] 1:09.55 [1] 0:58.85 [2] 0:47.60 [2] 0:36.02 [2] 0:24.34 [2] 0:36.02 -1

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:11.41) (0:10.70) (0:11.25) (0:11.58) (0:11.68) (0:11.83)

Scratched: Sizzling Gal (#6)

Report Created:  Fri 17 March 2023  18:11 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: FOLLOW @IPSWICHTURFCLUB QTIS Three-Year-Old
BENCHMARK 60 Handicap - 1350m

17 March 2023 - 12:47

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.97
(0:11.97)

0:35.33

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 BIRDONAWING 3 66.9 0:10.92 0:11.97 [1] 1:20.24 0:34.85

Brodie Loy 1200m 1200m (0:11.97)

2 1 CASROCK 6 67.4 0:10.84 0:11.85 [3] 0.2L 0:34.77 +1

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:11.85)

3 7 BETTER YET 4 69.0 0:10.61 0:12.26 [2] 2.2L 0:35.70 -3

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.26)

4 4 LADY WARDELL 1 67.5 0:10.71 0:12.12 [5] 2.7L 0:35.57 -2

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:12.12)

5 5 KALEA 2 67.6 0:10.78 0:12.08 [6] 3.2L 0:35.28 +2

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:12.08)

6 2 ALFA LILY 7 67.9 0:10.70 0:12.51 [4] 4L 0:36.02 -1

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:12.51)

Scratched: Sizzling Gal (#6)

Report Created:  Fri 17 March 2023  18:11 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: THE BARN FAMILY RESTAURANT Colts, Geldings and Entires
Class 2 Handica - 1100m

17 March 2023 - 13:27

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:03.93
(0:08.05)

0:55.88
(0:10.56)

0:45.32
(0:10.77)

0:34.55
(0:11.27)

0:23.28
(0:11.53)

0:11.75
(0:11.75)

0:34.55

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 REGAL EDITION 3 68.8 0:08.35 1:03.93 [1] 0:55.58 [6] 0:44.83 [6] 0:33.91 [6] 0:22.72 [6] 0:11.51 [6] 1:03.93 0:33.91

Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:08.35) (0:10.75) (0:10.92) (0:11.19) (0:11.21) (0:11.51)

2 7 WITHOUT SHAME 1 68.5 0:08.33 1:03.93 [2] 0:55.60 [5] 0:44.89 [5] 0:34.06 [5] 0:22.96 [4] 0:11.59 [5] 0.1L 0:34.06 -4

Ben Thompson 1000m Overall (0:08.33) (0:10.71) (0:10.83) (0:11.10) (0:11.37) (0:11.59)

3 2 BEPPE 6 68.1 0:08.16 1:03.96 [3] 0:55.80 [3] 0:45.10 [4] 0:34.18 [4] 0:22.96 [5] 0:11.63 [4] 0.2L 0:34.18 +0

Andrew Mallyon 1000m Overall (0:08.16) (0:10.70) (0:10.92) (0:11.22) (0:11.33) (0:11.63)

4 5 MAXIE TAP 8 67.7 0:08.37 1:04.24 [4] 0:55.87 [7] 0:44.91 [8] 0:34.10 [7] 0:23.00 [7] 0:11.76 [7] 1.7L 0:34.10 -2

Samantha Collett 800m Overall (0:08.37) (0:10.96) (0:10.81) (0:11.10) (0:11.24) (0:11.76)

5 3 DUSKY DANCER 5 69.1 0:08.05 1:04.32 [5] 0:56.27 [1] 0:45.66 [2] 0:34.79 [2] 0:23.57 [2] 0:12.14 [1] 2.1L 0:34.79 -2

Bailey Wheeler 1000m Overall (0:08.05) (0:10.61) (0:10.87) (0:11.22) (0:11.43) (0:12.14)

6 1 CLAIRVUE STAR 7 69.5 0:08.18 1:04.60 [6] 0:56.42 [4] 0:45.84 [3] 0:34.96 [3] 0:23.80 [3] 0:12.28 [3] 3.6L 0:34.96 +3

James Orman 1000m Overall (0:08.18) (0:10.58) (0:10.88) (0:11.16) (0:11.52) (0:12.28)

7 8 SHERIFF OF LONDON 2 68.8 0:08.08 1:04.80 [7] 0:56.72 [2] 0:46.19 [1] 0:35.42 [1] 0:24.15 [1] 0:12.57 [2] 4.6L 0:35.42 -1

Hannah Richardson 1000m Overall (0:08.08) (0:10.53) (0:10.77) (0:11.27) (0:11.58) (0:12.57)

8 6 SEA DRAGON 4 68.6 0:08.39 1:05.38 [8] 0:56.99 [8] 0:46.14 [7] 0:35.08 [8] 0:23.86 [8] 0:12.34 [8] 7.9L 0:35.08 +1

Nozi Tomizawa 1000m Overall (0:08.39) (0:10.85) (0:11.06) (0:11.22) (0:11.52) (0:12.34)

Report Created:  Fri 17 March 2023  18:11 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: WOUNDED HEROES AUSTRALIA Fillies and Mares Class 2
Handicap - 1100m

17 March 2023 - 14:07

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:03.80
(0:08.38)

0:55.42
(0:10.58)

0:44.84
(0:10.85)

0:33.99
(0:11.21)

0:22.78
(0:11.42)

0:11.36
(0:11.36)

0:33.99

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 ALAMIRA 6 68.7 0:08.77 1:03.80 [1] 0:55.03 [4] 0:44.31 [4] 0:33.51 [4] 0:22.36 [4] 0:11.17 [1] 1:03.80 0:33.51

Brodie Loy 1000m Overall (0:08.77) (0:10.72) (0:10.80) (0:11.15) (0:11.19) (0:11.17)

2 4 WEGOBAM 9 68.6 0:08.84 1:03.93 [2] 0:55.09 [6] 0:44.28 [6] 0:33.57 [6] 0:22.40 [5] 0:11.25 [5] 0.8L 0:33.57 +1

Samantha Collett 800m Overall (0:08.84) (0:10.81) (0:10.71) (0:11.17) (0:11.15) (0:11.25)

3 6 WINDJANA 2 68.5 0:08.38 1:04.31 [3] 0:55.93 [1] 0:45.35 [1] 0:34.50 [1] 0:23.29 [1] 0:11.87 [2] 2.8L 0:34.50 +0

Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:08.38) (0:10.58) (0:10.85) (0:11.21) (0:11.42) (0:11.87)

4 1 CHANEL 3 68.3 0:08.63 1:04.40 [4] 0:55.77 [3] 0:45.07 [3] 0:34.29 [3] 0:23.16 [3] 0:11.72 [4] 3.3L 0:34.29 -3

Morgan Butler 1000m Overall (0:08.63) (0:10.70) (0:10.78) (0:11.13) (0:11.44) (0:11.72)

5 9 BRAZETTI 1 68.9 0:08.51 1:04.78 [5] 0:56.27 [2] 0:45.71 [2] 0:34.88 [2] 0:23.62 [2] 0:12.23 [3] 5.3L 0:34.88 -2

Marnu Potgieter 1000m Overall (0:08.51) (0:10.56) (0:10.83) (0:11.26) (0:11.39) (0:12.23)

6 8 OAKFIELD BLOSSOM 4 68.8 0:08.75 1:05.16 [6] 0:56.41 [5] 0:45.55 [5] 0:34.78 [5] 0:23.56 [6] 0:11.99 [6] 7.3L 0:34.78 +2

Tegan Harrison 1000m Overall (0:08.75) (0:10.86) (0:10.77) (0:11.22) (0:11.57) (0:11.99)

Scratched: Ravaged Award (#2), Airstrike (#3), Idling By (#7)

Report Created:  Fri 17 March 2023  18:11 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: TAB BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1100m

17 March 2023 - 14:46

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:03.25
(0:08.36)

0:54.89
(0:10.40)

0:44.49
(0:10.63)

0:33.86
(0:11.09)

0:22.77
(0:11.27)

0:11.50
(0:11.50)

0:33.86

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 MISHANI SNIPER 2 69.4 0:08.38 1:03.25 [1] 0:54.87 [2] 0:44.34 [3] 0:33.68 [3] 0:22.70 [3] 0:11.50 [1] 1:03.25 0:33.68

James Orman 1000m Overall (0:08.38) (0:10.53) (0:10.66) (0:10.98) (0:11.20) (0:11.50)

2 10 WINE NOT ROSES 3 68.8 0:08.39 1:03.65 [2] 0:55.26 [3] 0:44.63 [4] 0:33.98 [4] 0:22.95 [6] 0:11.53 [6] 2.3L 0:33.98 +5

Samantha Collett 1000m Overall (0:08.39) (0:10.63) (0:10.65) (0:11.03) (0:11.42) (0:11.53)

3 6 MAGIC ON ICE 1 69.0 0:08.56 1:03.68 [3] 0:55.12 [5] 0:44.59 [5] 0:33.93 [5] 0:23.09 [4] 0:11.87 [2] 2.5L 0:33.93 +0

Justin Stanley 1000m Overall (0:08.56) (0:10.53) (0:10.66) (0:10.84) (0:11.22) (0:11.87)

4 4 VAST KAMA 4 69.1 0:08.56 1:03.73 [4] 0:55.17 [6] 0:44.45 [6] 0:33.80 [7] 0:22.87 [7] 0:11.61 [5] 2.7L 0:33.80 +6

Alisha Donald 1000m Overall (0:08.56) (0:10.72) (0:10.65) (0:10.93) (0:11.26) (0:11.61)

5 5 BEAU ARROW 6 69.2 0:08.63 1:03.94 [5] 0:55.31 [7] 0:44.60 [7] 0:34.06 [6] 0:23.26 [5] 0:11.98 [3] 4L 0:34.06 +7

Rikki Jamieson 800m Overall (0:08.63) (0:10.71) (0:10.54) (0:10.80) (0:11.28) (0:11.98)

6 1 LE HEROS 9 69.8 0:08.48 1:04.11 [6] 0:55.63 [4] 0:45.21 [2] 0:34.62 [2] 0:23.60 [2] 0:12.13 [4] 4.8L 0:34.62 +5

Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:08.48) (0:10.42) (0:10.59) (0:11.02) (0:11.47) (0:12.13)

7 8 MASON'S CHANCE 10 68.5 0:08.98 1:05.30 [7] 0:56.32 [8] 0:45.60 [8] 0:35.07 [8] 0:24.07 [8] 0:12.35 [8] 11.6L 0:35.07 +1

Jason Taylor 800m Overall (0:08.98) (0:10.72) (0:10.53) (0:11.00) (0:11.72) (0:12.35)

8 3 MR VISTA 7 69.5 0:08.36 1:05.31 [8] 0:56.95 [1] 0:46.55 [1] 0:35.92 [1] 0:24.83 [1] 0:12.94 [7] 11.7L 0:35.92 +5

Morgan Butler 1000m Overall (0:08.36) (0:10.40) (0:10.63) (0:11.09) (0:11.89) (0:12.94)

Scratched: Carribean King (#2), Clairvue Star (#7)

Report Created:  Fri 17 March 2023  18:11 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: BRAD CARR MEMORIAL Maiden Handicap - 1200m

17 March 2023 - 15:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.30
(0:13.82)

0:57.48
(0:10.81)

0:46.67
(0:11.51)

0:35.16
(0:11.51)

0:23.65
(0:11.73)

0:11.92
(0:11.92)

0:35.16

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 THE GIRL'S BOY 14 69.0 0:10.69 1:11.30 [1] 0:57.36 [2] 0:46.67 [2] 0:35.14 [2] 0:23.54 [2] 0:11.83 [2] 1:11.30 0:35.14

Tegan Harrison 1000m 1000m (0:13.94) (0:10.69) (0:11.53) (0:11.60) (0:11.71) (0:11.83)

2 15 SPOT ON READY 10 66.8 0:10.90 1:11.33 [2] 0:57.00 [9] 0:46.10 [9] 0:34.66 [7] 0:23.10 [7] 0:11.61 [4] 0.2L 0:34.66 -3

Noriyuki Masuda 1000m 1000m (0:14.33) (0:10.90) (0:11.44) (0:11.56) (0:11.49) (0:11.61)

3 11 BETTER BELIEVE IT 2 66.5 0:10.94 1:11.39 [3] 0:57.42 [3] 0:46.48 [4] 0:35.01 [4] 0:23.48 [4] 0:11.84 [3] 0.5L 0:35.01 -4

Rikki Jamieson 1000m 1000m (0:13.97) (0:10.94) (0:11.47) (0:11.53) (0:11.64) (0:11.84)

4 12 MY DAY 9 67.9 0:10.82 1:11.49 [4] 0:57.67 [1] 0:46.85 [1] 0:35.35 [1] 0:23.84 [1] 0:12.11 [1] 1L 0:35.35 -3

Nozi Tomizawa 1000m 1000m (0:13.82) (0:10.82) (0:11.50) (0:11.51) (0:11.73) (0:12.11)

5 10 BAILEY BOO 8 65.4 0:11.11 1:11.54 [5] 0:57.54 [4] 0:46.43 [7] 0:34.80 [9] 0:23.20 [8] 0:11.67 [7] 1.2L 0:34.80 +2

Sean Cormack 1000m 1000m (0:14.00) (0:11.11) (0:11.63) (0:11.60) (0:11.53) (0:11.67)

6 14 SILK SASH 12 67.6 0:11.00 1:11.55 [6] 0:57.20 [10] 0:46.20 [10] 0:34.70 [10] 0:23.07 [10] 0:11.47 [8] 1.3L 0:34.70 +2

Karl Zechner 1000m 1000m (0:14.35) (0:11.00) (0:11.50) (0:11.63) (0:11.60) (0:11.47)

7 7 CREATIVE 5 67.5 0:10.82 1:11.81 [7] 0:57.79 [6] 0:46.97 [3] 0:35.39 [5] 0:23.71 [5] 0:11.99 [6] 2.8L 0:35.39 +1

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1000m (0:14.02) (0:10.82) (0:11.58) (0:11.68) (0:11.72) (0:11.99)

8 8 ROMAN HUSSLER 13 67.9 0:10.77 1:12.17 [8] 0:58.03 [7] 0:47.26 [5] 0:35.94 [3] 0:24.36 [3] 0:12.48 [5] 4.8L 0:35.94 +3

Cyril Small 1000m 1000m (0:14.14) (0:10.77) (0:11.32) (0:11.58) (0:11.88) (0:12.48)

9 13 MY LAWLESS LADY 6 66.6 0:10.98 1:12.50 [9] 0:58.31 [8] 0:47.33 [8] 0:35.90 [8] 0:24.23 [9] 0:12.36 [10] 6.6L 0:35.90 -2

Micheal Hellyer 1000m 1000m (0:14.19) (0:10.98) (0:11.43) (0:11.67) (0:11.87) (0:12.36)

10 2 YUKANUMA 3 66.7 0:10.98 1:12.81 [10] 0:58.79 [5] 0:47.81 [6] 0:36.36 [6] 0:24.70 [6] 0:12.67 [9] 8.4L 0:36.36 -1

Les Tilley Overall 1000m (0:14.02) (0:10.98) (0:11.45) (0:11.66) (0:12.03) (0:12.67)

Scratched: Ambitious Spirit (#1), Kozani (#3), Sakimarjuel (#4), Our Mate Stumpy (#5), Alpine Ace (#9)

Report Created:  Fri 17 March 2023  18:11 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: JESSIE BIRD MEMORIAL BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1666m

17 March 2023 - 16:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:42.49
(0:18.46)

1:24.03
(0:11.51)

1:12.52
(0:11.89)

1:00.63
(0:12.16)

0:48.47
(0:12.18)

0:36.29
(0:11.81)

0:24.48
(0:12.27)

0:36.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 SMOKEY DIAMOND 1 63.7 0:11.66 1:42.49 [1] 1:23.83 [2] 1:12.17 [2] 1:00.14 [3] 0:48.07 [3] 0:36.01 [3] 0:24.26 [3] 0:36.01

Jake Molloy Overall 1400m (0:18.66) (0:11.66) (0:12.03) (0:12.07) (0:12.06) (0:11.75) (0:12.14)

2 10 CHICA BONITA 7 64.3 0:11.57 1:42.50 [2] 1:23.27 [5] 1:11.70 [5] 0:59.83 [5] 0:47.74 [5] 0:35.67 [5] 0:24.07 [5] 0:35.67 +1

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1400m (0:19.23) (0:11.57) (0:11.87) (0:12.09) (0:12.07) (0:11.60) (0:12.00)

3 5 VAN GOGH 5 63.8 0:11.51 1:42.82 [3] 1:24.36 [1] 1:12.85 [1] 1:00.96 [1] 0:48.80 [2] 0:36.62 [2] 0:24.81 [1] 0:36.62 +1

Tessa Townsend Overall 1400m (0:18.46) (0:11.51) (0:11.89) (0:12.16) (0:12.18) (0:11.81) (0:12.27)

4 4 SPIRIT OF BEANS 3 63.6 0:11.63 1:42.88 [4] 1:24.11 [3] 1:12.48 [3] 1:00.75 [2] 0:48.85 [1] 0:36.65 [1] 0:24.74 [2] 0:36.65 +3

Melea Castle Overall 1400m (0:18.77) (0:11.63) (0:11.73) (0:11.90) (0:12.20) (0:11.91) (0:12.32)

5 7 ROADHOUSE 6 62.5 0:11.67 1:43.37 [5] 1:24.49 [4] 1:12.75 [4] 1:00.88 [4] 0:48.88 [4] 0:36.80 [4] 0:25.13 [4] 0:36.80 +4

Jason Taylor 600m 600m (0:18.88) (0:11.74) (0:11.87) (0:12.00) (0:12.08) (0:11.67) (0:12.10)

Scratched: Zadig (#1), Eyes To Eye (#3), Flying Witness (#6), Aliraaj (#8), Beauregard (#9)

Report Created:  Fri 17 March 2023  18:11 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: JESSIE BIRD MEMORIAL BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1666m

17 March 2023 - 16:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.21
(0:12.21)

0:36.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 SMOKEY DIAMOND 1 63.7 0:11.66 0:12.12 [1] 1:42.49 0:36.01

Jake Molloy Overall 1400m (0:12.12)

2 10 CHICA BONITA 7 64.3 0:11.57 0:12.07 [4] 0.1L 0:35.67 +1

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1400m (0:12.07)

3 5 VAN GOGH 5 63.8 0:11.51 0:12.54 [3] 1.9L 0:36.62 +1

Tessa Townsend Overall 1400m (0:12.54)

4 4 SPIRIT OF BEANS 3 63.6 0:11.63 0:12.42 [5] 2.1L 0:36.65 +3

Melea Castle Overall 1400m (0:12.42)

5 7 ROADHOUSE 6 62.5 0:11.67 0:13.03 [2] 4.9L 0:36.80 +4

Jason Taylor 600m 600m (0:13.03)

Scratched: Zadig (#1), Eyes To Eye (#3), Flying Witness (#6), Aliraaj (#8), Beauregard (#9)

Report Created:  Fri 17 March 2023  18:11 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: TAB IPSWICH CUP EARLY BIRD TIX ON SALE OPEN Handicap -
1200m

17 March 2023 - 16:47

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.98
(0:13.56)

0:56.42
(0:10.71)

0:45.71
(0:11.11)

0:34.60
(0:11.53)

0:23.07
(0:11.40)

0:11.67
(0:11.67)

0:34.60

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 OVIDIUS 4 68.6 0:10.71 1:09.98 [1] 0:56.42 [1] 0:45.71 [1] 0:34.60 [1] 0:23.07 [1] 0:11.67 [1] 1:09.98 0:34.60

Montanna Savva 1000m 1000m (0:13.56) (0:10.71) (0:11.11) (0:11.53) (0:11.40) (0:11.67)

2 2 TARA JASMINE 1 67.7 0:10.91 1:10.05 [2] 0:56.12 [6] 0:45.21 [6] 0:33.89 [7] 0:22.62 [7] 0:11.20 [7] 0.3L 0:33.89 -1

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.93) (0:10.91) (0:11.32) (0:11.27) (0:11.42) (0:11.20)

3 7 ORIENTAL RUNNER 9 68.5 0:10.80 1:10.12 [3] 0:56.47 [2] 0:45.67 [2] 0:34.55 [2] 0:23.06 [2] 0:11.76 [2] 0.6L 0:34.55 +1

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1000m (0:13.65) (0:10.80) (0:11.12) (0:11.49) (0:11.30) (0:11.76)

4 1 HAUNTED 7 67.6 0:10.80 1:10.23 [4] 0:56.51 [4] 0:45.71 [3] 0:34.44 [4] 0:22.91 [6] 0:11.52 [6] 1.1L 0:34.44 +4

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1000m (0:13.72) (0:10.80) (0:11.27) (0:11.53) (0:11.39) (0:11.52)

5 3 AMMOUDI BAY 8 67.6 0:10.97 1:10.26 [5] 0:56.20 [7] 0:45.23 [7] 0:34.14 [6] 0:23.13 [3] 0:11.76 [3] 1.3L 0:34.14 +3

Justin Stanley 600m 1000m (0:14.06) (0:10.97) (0:11.09) (0:11.01) (0:11.37) (0:11.76)

6 8 THE GENERAL 2 68.0 0:10.90 1:10.35 [6] 0:56.65 [3] 0:45.75 [4] 0:34.60 [3] 0:23.17 [4] 0:11.67 [5] 1.8L 0:34.60 +1

Tegan Harrison Overall 1000m (0:13.70) (0:10.90) (0:11.15) (0:11.43) (0:11.50) (0:11.67)

7 9 PRIDE OF PYINGERRA 3 67.1 0:11.00 1:10.37 [7] 0:56.58 [5] 0:45.58 [5] 0:34.41 [5] 0:23.10 [5] 0:11.70 [4] 1.9L 0:34.41 +4

Micheal Hellyer 1000m 1000m (0:13.79) (0:11.00) (0:11.17) (0:11.31) (0:11.40) (0:11.70)

Scratched: High Cost (#4), I Promise You (#5), Le Heros (#10)

Report Created:  Fri 17 March 2023  18:11 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 9: EASTER RACES 10 APRIL Class 4 Handicap - 1350m

17 March 2023 - 17:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.92
(0:11.24)

1:08.68
(0:11.06)

0:57.62
(0:11.03)

0:46.59
(0:11.05)

0:35.54
(0:11.41)

0:24.13
(0:11.83)

0:35.54

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 DOWN THE BARREL 2 66.8 0:11.04 1:19.92 [1] 1:08.03 [7] 0:56.85 [7] 0:45.81 [7] 0:34.70 [7] 0:23.63 [6] 0:34.70

Luke Tarrant 600m 1000m (0:11.89) (0:11.18) (0:11.04) (0:11.11) (0:11.07) (0:11.62)

2 2 OCEAN EMPEROR 10 66.9 0:10.94 1:19.92 [2] 1:08.56 [2] 0:57.53 [2] 0:46.59 [2] 0:35.54 [2] 0:24.13 [2] 0:35.54 +7

Corey Bayliss 1000m 1000m (0:11.36) (0:11.03) (0:10.94) (0:11.05) (0:11.41) (0:11.83)

3 7 DIXON BAY 1 66.9 0:10.90 1:19.97 [3] 1:08.49 [3] 0:57.37 [5] 0:46.47 [4] 0:35.41 [4] 0:23.90 [4] 0:35.41 +5

Tegan Harrison 1000m 1000m (0:11.48) (0:11.12) (0:10.90) (0:11.06) (0:11.51) (0:11.81)

4 3 RATIONS 3 66.9 0:11.00 1:19.98 [4] 1:08.15 [6] 0:56.96 [6] 0:45.96 [6] 0:34.84 [6] 0:23.37 [5] 0:34.84 +7

Justin Huxtable 1000m 1000m (0:11.83) (0:11.19) (0:11.00) (0:11.12) (0:11.47) (0:11.76)

5 1 MINTO'S PARADISE 7 67.3 0:10.84 1:20.61 [5] 1:08.41 [8] 0:57.19 [8] 0:46.35 [8] 0:35.26 [8] 0:23.88 [8] 0:35.26 +10

Noel Callow 1000m 1000m (0:12.20) (0:11.22) (0:10.84) (0:11.09) (0:11.38) (0:11.64)

6 9 CALM SEEKER 4 68.4 0:10.93 1:20.72 [6] 1:09.05 [4] 0:58.05 [3] 0:47.12 [3] 0:35.93 [3] 0:24.39 [3] 0:35.93 +8

Alisha Donald 1000m 1000m (0:11.67) (0:11.00) (0:10.93) (0:11.19) (0:11.54) (0:11.85)

7 8 AVOCA 5 67.0 0:10.94 1:21.63 [7] 1:09.90 [5] 0:58.96 [4] 0:47.91 [5] 0:36.66 [5] 0:25.10 [7] 0:36.66 +8

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:11.73) (0:10.94) (0:11.05) (0:11.25) (0:11.56) (0:12.17)

8 6 DIAMONDS'N'STONES 6 66.2 0:11.06 1:22.55 [8] 1:11.31 [1] 1:00.25 [1] 0:49.15 [1] 0:38.08 [1] 0:26.57 [1] 0:38.08 +1

Justin Stanley 1200m 1200m (0:11.24) (0:11.06) (0:11.10) (0:11.07) (0:11.51) (0:12.39)

Scratched: Atlantic King (#4), Count The Coin (#5)

Report Created:  Fri 17 March 2023  18:11 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 9: EASTER RACES 10 APRIL Class 4 Handicap - 1350m

17 March 2023 - 17:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.30
(0:12.30)

0:35.54

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 DOWN THE BARREL 2 66.8 0:11.04 0:12.01 [2] 1:19.92 0:34.70

Luke Tarrant 600m 1000m (0:12.01)

2 2 OCEAN EMPEROR 10 66.9 0:10.94 0:12.30 [1] 0.1L 0:35.54 +7

Corey Bayliss 1000m 1000m (0:12.30)

3 7 DIXON BAY 1 66.9 0:10.90 0:12.09 [4] 0.3L 0:35.41 +5

Tegan Harrison 1000m 1000m (0:12.09)

4 3 RATIONS 3 66.9 0:11.00 0:11.61 [5] 0.4L 0:34.84 +7

Justin Huxtable 1000m 1000m (0:11.61)

5 1 MINTO'S PARADISE 7 67.3 0:10.84 0:12.24 [7] 3.9L 0:35.26 +10

Noel Callow 1000m 1000m (0:12.24)

6 9 CALM SEEKER 4 68.4 0:10.93 0:12.54 [3] 4.4L 0:35.93 +8

Alisha Donald 1000m 1000m (0:12.54)

7 8 AVOCA 5 67.0 0:10.94 0:12.93 [8] 9.7L 0:36.66 +8

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:12.93)

8 6 DIAMONDS'N'STONES 6 66.2 0:11.06 0:14.18 [6] 15L 0:38.08 +1

Justin Stanley 1200m 1200m (0:14.18)

Scratched: Atlantic King (#4), Count The Coin (#5)

Report Created:  Fri 17 March 2023  18:11 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


